

Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education

President's Award of Excellence for Outstanding Civics Teacher

Nominations Now Being Accepted!

Honors an outstanding K-12 teacher who imparts knowledge & understanding of Law and Civic Education

- Easy nomination process. View instructions here
- Anyone can make a nomination self-nominations encouraged
- \$250 stipend for the purchase of educational materials
- Honored at a reception at the Louisiana State Bar Association's MidYear Meeting
- Complimentary hotel room accommodations
- Mileage reimbursement
- Application deadline is January 3, 2022

For more information, call 504-619-0134 or email peggy.cotogno@lsba.org.

Read More

Judge Benjamin Jones Judges in the Classroom Award

Honors a judge who has contributed greatly to the law-related education of Louisiana youth.

- Judges who have contributed to the law-related education of students, whether it be in a classroom, courtroom or any other environment conducive to learning, are eligible
- Click <u>here</u> for the single page nomination form
- Recipient will be honored at the Louisiana State Bar Association's MidYear Meeting in Baton Rouge
- Complimentary hotel room accommodations
- Application deadline is January 3, 2022

For more information, call 504-619-0134 or email peggy.cotogno@lsba.org.

Read More

<u>Judges in the Classroom</u> Students in the Courtroom

Schools are invited to participate in the Louisiana Supreme Court's recent initiative to join with the LCLCE, BESE, Louisiana District Judges Association and other entities to expand the *Judges in the Classroom/Students in the Courtroom* program. This program is designed to:

- Support and reinforce students' classroom lessons
- Be coordinated with teacher's lesson plans
- Be available for presentations to one class, several classes, or whole school presentations
- Provide members of the judiciary for career day programs

Schools - To request an in-school or in-courtroom presentation, save and fax/email this form. **Judges/Lawyers** - To volunteer, save and fax/email this form.

It's easy. Let the LCLCE know you are interested, and we will take care of the rest.

Sponsored by the Lawyers/Judges in the Classroom Program, a Partnership of the Louisiana Supreme Court, Louisiana State Bar Association, the Louisiana District Judges Association, and the Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education (LCLCE).

Read More

American Historical Association Annual Conference

New Orleans Marriot Hotel, 555 Canal Street, New Orleans January 6-8, 2022

This is the largest gathering of professional and public historians in the world. AHA is offering free conference registration to K-12 public school teachers from Orleans Parish. Click <u>here</u> for more information about the Conference.

Read More

Suit Up for the Future

Louisiana State Bar Association 601 St. Charles Avenue June 13 - July1, 2022

This program is available to incoming high school juniors, seniors, and recent graduates who are interested in the legal profession. Students participate in a three-week legal institute, during which they attend an abridged law school session, field trips to law schools and courts, and an internship consisting of shadowing at area law offices and courts. For more information click <u>here</u>. For informational flyer click <u>here</u>.

Read More



Attorney Job Positions

The Louisiana State Bar Association has a current listing of job opportunities in the legal field. To view these opportunities, click <u>here</u>.

Read More

Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education

The Louisiana Center for Law and Civic Education (LCLCE) is a non-profit 501(c)(3). It is the public education partner of the Louisiana State Bar Association. The LCLCE promotes the practical understanding of, and respect for, the law throughout Louisiana. This is achieved by coordinating and implementing law and civic education programs. It is financially assisted, in part, by the Interest on Lawyers Trust Accounts program through the Louisiana Bar Foundation and by contributions made through the LSBA dues check-off option.



Read More